



Memorandum of Understanding

The founding missions of AIA Connecticut and the Connecticut Architecture Foundation reflect the profession's role in raising public awareness of architecture and the built environment in Connecticut. In recognition of their shared goals AIA Connecticut and the Connecticut Architecture Foundation enter into the following Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

AIA Connecticut Support of Connecticut Architecture Foundation and Connecticut Architecture Foundation Recognition of AIA Connecticut.

AIA Connecticut will provide in-kind support to the Connecticut Architecture Foundation. All in-kind support to be provided by AIA Connecticut shall be provided in such increments and at such times as may be determined by AIA Connecticut.

The Connecticut Architecture Foundation will provide recognition opportunities for AIA Connecticut commensurate with AIA Connecticut's in-kind contributions.

Prior to the beginning of each calendar year, AIA Connecticut and Connecticut Architecture Foundation will agree on a schedule of support and recognition. With input from Connecticut Architecture Foundation, AIA Connecticut will develop a schedule of planned support activities. With input from AIA Connecticut, Connecticut Architecture Foundation will develop a list of recognition opportunities corresponding to the Connecticut Architecture Foundation programs and events planned for that year.

Liaison and Communications.

Each organization will appoint a member of its board to serve as a voting member of the other organization's board. The AIA Connecticut Executive Director (ED) and the representative of the Connecticut Architecture Foundation will serve as voting members on each other's boards: both will attend and participate in each other's board meetings. Officers and staff of AIA Connecticut and Connecticut Architecture Foundation will maintain ongoing communications in order to promote partnering and collaboration.





This Memorandum of Understanding becomes effective when approved by the AIA Connecticut and the Connecticut Architecture Foundation boards and remains in effect through December 31, 20 . The MOU may be revised at any time with the approval of both boards. Either organization may decide to withdraw from the MOU by vote of its board and with 90-day notice to the other signatory. Upon the effective date of termination, AIA Connecticut shall have no further obligation to provide in-kind support. The termination of this MOU shall not affect any ongoing rights that either party may have under the other party's bylaws or constitution to participate as a board.

Approvals. The undersigned presidents of AIA Connecticut and Connecticut Architecture Foundation certify that this Memorandum of Understanding was adopted by the respective boards of AIA Connecticut and Connecticut Architecture Foundation on the dates indicated below.

AIA Connecticut	Connecticut Architecture Foundation
By President	By President
Date:	Date: